HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 66 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "and (2)" and before "and (G)," insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "2605(A)(6)" and before "and 2607," insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, delete "provide for extension" and insert in lieu thereof "revise the 7 termination date"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, at the end of line 8, insert a comma ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 9, after "2605(A)(6)" and before "and 2607" insert a comma ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, line 25, delete "hereof" and insert "of this Section"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 3, at the end of line 10, delete "of"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 3, line 11, delete "<u>the governor</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 3, at the end of line 16, delete "of"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 3, line 17, delete "<u>the governor</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 5, line 3, after "the office" delete the remainder of the line
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 5, at the beginning of line 4, delete "**governor**"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 27 On page 5, at the end of line 14, insert "for child abuse prevention programs"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- 2 On page 5, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "and shall review the plan for necessary changes annually."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 5, line 25, delete "Committees on Health and Welfare" and insert "<u>committees on</u>
 <u>health and welfare</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 5, line 26, delete "their"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 10 On page 6, at the end of line 24 delete "<u>of the</u>" and at the beginning of line 25 delete 11 "<u>governor</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 13 On page 6, at the beginning of line 26, change "D." to "D.(1)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 15 On page 7, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(1)" and insert "(2)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 17 On page 7, at the beginning of line 3, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 19 On page 7, line 12, delete "<u>will</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>shall</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 21 On page 7, line 13, delete "<u>on</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>of</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 23 On page 8, line 11, after "legislature," and before "Senate" insert "<u>the</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 25 On page 8, line 12, after "Welfare," and before "Select" insert "<u>the</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 27 On page 8, line 13, after "Children" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 29 On page 8, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 30 "annual report, by January thirty-first. The report shall summarize summarizing
 31 the well-being of Louisiana's"